100 m Lauf/100 METER RUN

Kiasse/Division

1. Baker

2. De Vailance

3, Plassmann, Lothar
4, Howarth, Derek
B, Schlegel, Hugo

B. Pesselhoy, Eike

Klasse/Division

1. Juilland, Alphonse
2. Guidet, AHred

3. Marsch, K.H.

4, Weif, Karl-Heinz
B, Hoppstadter, Kurt
8, Humbach, Josef

Klasse/Division

1. Williams, Jack

2. Puglizevich, A.J.
3. Carnine, Ken

4. Lum, Sing

5, Simpson, George
6. Barrs, James

Klasse/Division

1. Neubert, Kurt
2. Fowler, David

200 m Lauf/200 METER RUN

Klasse/Division

1. Baker, Thane
2, Greenwoeod
3. De Vallance
%ﬂkﬁ‘awkins, Osw.
-~ b, Howarth, Dersk

P . 8 SchlsgetHugo

\\kla Division
| 1. Juilland, A,
i 2. Guidet, A,
3. Marsch, K.H.
4, Knuppsl, W,
B. Wieczorek, H,

Klasse/Division

1. Williams, Jack
2. Puglizevich, A.J.
3. Carnine, Ken

4, Kojtka, Anton
B. Lum, Sing

6, Barrs, Jamaes

Klasse/Division

1. Neubert, Kurt
2. Fowler

INTERNATIONALES ALTERSSPORTFEST

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS TRACK AND FIELD MEET
ERGEBNIS - LISTE / RESULT - LIST ASV-STADION, KOLN-MUNGERSDORF, 13.+14. September 1972

A

USA
USA

Deutschl,

Engl.

Deutschi.
Deutschi.

USA
USA

Beutschl,
Deutschl,
Deutschl.
Peutschl.

c

Engl.
USA
USA
USA
Austr,
Engl.

E

Deutschi,

USA

A

USA
USA
USA
USA
England

Deutschl.

LUSA
USA

Deutschl,

USA

Deutschl,

C

England
UsA
USA

Deutschl,

USA
England

D

Deutschl.

USA
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400 m Lauf/ 400 METER RUN

Klasse/Division

1, Whitacker, Keith
., Manning, Pat

, Dawkins, Osw.

. Urvois, Henri

. Pesselhoy, Eike

. Dr. Contag, Bodo
. Windred, Normen
. Daniels, J.

. Wood, Peter

10. Wallace, Hal

11. Wortmann, Herb.
12, Koerner, Vance
13. Patt, Manfred

14, Spanjers, Leoph,
15. Meckmann, A.
16. Cameron, W,

17. Mc Veigh, Rob.
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Klasse/Division

1. Haipin, Eddie
2. Kerebel, Jean
3, Bott, Fritz

4, Smith, Emmet
5, Gross, Heinz
6. Lampard, Alex

Klasse/Division
. Deaéon, But

2, Carnine, Ken
3, Bierlein, Fred

4. Bredenbeck, Rich.

Klasse/Division

1. Fowder, David

A

Engl..
Australien
USA
Frankreich
Deutschl,
Deutschl.
Australien
Engt,

USA

USA
Deutschl.
USA
Deutschil,
UsA
Deutschl,
USA

UsA

USA
Frankreich
Deutschl,
USA
Deutschl,
Australien

c
USA
USA

USA
USA

USA

Wan
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59.5
2.0

3.5

94.2

800 m LAUF/800 METER RUN

Kiasse/Division

. Mayoor, Piet

. Fitzgerald, Will,
Thumm, Heim,
Colson, Thomas
Hershberger, J.
Wintgens, Klaus
Bowman, R.
Fieid, P.

. Russell, W,

10, O’Neill, Mike
t1. Captain, Rich.
12, Wood, Peter .
13. Anspach, Rol,

OPRNOTIH LN

14, Puterbaugh, George

15. Hutchinson, J.
18. Fine
17. Mc Kinlay, Alfred

Klasse/Division

1. Sheppard, Wal

2, Gordon, Ray

3. Pain, David

4, Watermann, Al. T.
5. Halpin, Eddie

6. Weichert, Otto

Klasse/Division
1, Deacon, Bud

2. Boal, R.S,
3. Clarke, John

A

Holland
usa
Deutsechl,
England
USA
Deutschl.
Canada
Engtand
Schottland
Australien
Deutschl,
USA

USA

USA

USA

UsaA

UsA

Australien
USA

USA

USA

USA
Deutschl,

c
USA

USA
USA
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Klasse/Division

1. Kilmartin, Terence

[A 4]

Wer~IM O

10
1
12
13
14,
15

. Mayoor, Piet
. Gookin, Bili

. Jarnhester

. Fitzgerald, William
. Mundie, Peter

., Warren, Geoff,

, Allen, Bill

. Hiigen, Ludwig

. Russell, Bruce

. Bowmann, Robert
. William, Russell

. Thum, Hetm,

. Young, Ron

. Hutchinson, J.

Klassa/Division

1
2
3

4, Stiemerling, Dr.Carsten LG Pfaifer

B
6
7
8
2

. Wood, Peter
. Captain, Richard
. Wyllie, Witliam

. Anspach, Roland
. Gormann, Owen
. Crangie, Earl

. Koerner, Vance
. Yehnert, Vivgil

10, Fine, Robert

11
12

. Gewecke
. John, Paul

Klasse/Division

CENDE P LN

. Sheppard, Wal
Pennington, Jack
Pauls, Gustl
Bialowitz, Toni
Pain, David

Smith, Emmett

. Watermann, Alan T,
Wali, John

Miilter, Paul

Kiasse/Division

PN Fe ENAYNPN

. Andberg, William
. Hochgeschurz, Hein

Bright, Norman
Boai, R.S.
Bredenbeck, Richard
Wallace, Milton

. Bigelow, Bill
. Boigk, Heiner

1500 m LAUF/1500 METER RUN

A 1. Endlauf/Final

Engl. 4:03.3
Holland :
USA
Schweden
USA

USA
Australien
Can.
Deutschland
Australien
Can.
Schottland
Deutschland
Australien
UsA
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A 2. Endlauf/Final

USA 4:25.0
TuS Lev. 4:26.5
Canada 4:27.0
Lang. 4:27.1
USA 4:286
USA 4:34.4
Canada 4:41.5
USA 4:43.8
USA 4:47.7
USA 4:50.0
USA 5:36.8
Deutschland 5:38.8
B

Australien  4:26.3
Australien  4:28.1
Deutschl, 4:38.6
Deutschl. 4:51.7
USA 5:556.3
USA 5:02.1
UsA 5:08.8
UsA 5:17.6
Deutschl. 5:30.1
C

USA 4:56.3
Deutschl, 5:05.,6
USA 5:16.8
USA 5:28.0
USA 5:37.3
Canada 5:39.7
usaA 5:59.0
Deutschl. 6:11.6



3 MEILEN LAUF (BAHN)
3 MILE RUN (TRACK)

Klasse/Division A
1. Q'Hara, Larie England
2. Warren, Geoff Australien
3. Allen, Wiliiam Canada
4. Power, David Australien
B. Duff, Norman Australien
&, Franklin, Aron England
7. O'Neil, James USA
8, Orr, Theo Australien
9, Coveney, Dennis Canada
10. Yehnert, Virgil Usa
11. Startnummer 52
12. Mc Cabe, Wally Australien
13. Startnummer 543
14, Hamilton, Scott UsSA
16. Grinsfeldsr, W, Deutschl,
16. Clarke, Sam J. Usa
17, Hill, Laurie Australien
18. Hartshorne James USA
18, Freeman, George Australien
20, Crangle, Eayl usa
21, Schlidbitz, Gusthelm  Deutschl,
22, McConnell, Walter USA
23, Feld, Werner Dautschl.
24, Koerner, Vance USA
25, Myrand, Pierre Canada
26. Grant, Bruce USA
27, Startnummer 592
28, Sinclair, Alfred Canada
29, Gewecke, UsAa
30. Bonecker, Frank Austratien
Klasse/Division B
1. Gilmour, John Australien
2, Stober, Theodor Deutschl.
3. Gourlay, Arthur Australien
4, Lafferty, John USA
5. Caudlie, Bill Australien
&. Asheroft, Norman UsA
7. Bould, CIiff Australien
8. Dalheim, Hal Australien
9. Anspach, Roland USA
10, Wall, John UsA
11. Gersmann, Heinrich Deutschl,
12, Long, Robert USA
13. Miiller, Paul Deutschl,
14, Woller, Karl Deutschl,
15, Brain, George Australien
16. Garcia, John USA
17. Hiibner, Friedr, Deutschl,
18. Tooley, David Australien
19, Sheridan, Wilmer Canada
20, Troger, Heinz Deutschl,
2%. Paton, Les usa
22, Young, Jahn Canada
Klasse/Division c
1, Kruzyceki, Erich Deutschl,
2. Andberg, William USA
3. Bright, Norman UsA
4, Weber, Edwin Deutschl.
&. Lee, Samuel England
6. Miller, Urban UsA
7. Hesketh, Syd Australien
8. Berg, Jupp Deutschl,
9, Tamanaha, Normen LSA
10, Wrigthon, Fred Australien
11, Wallace, Miiton Canada
12, Wilson, Georoe Australien
13. Southwood, Arch Australien
14. Simpson, Gearge Austraiien

2
9
7
2
15:27.
4
2
7
0
1
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110 m HORDENLAUF/HURDLES

Klassz/Division A

1. Greenwood USA

2. Radamaker UsAa

3. Brodie Australien
4, Field, Peter England

B, Heckmann Deutschl,

-

400 m HURDENLAUF/HURDLES

Klasse/Division

NO O RN

. Greenwood

Thumm, Helm
Fischer, Wolfgang
Figld, Peter
Bradie, Don

. Rademaker, Ted -
. Stock

Klasse/Division

1.

Guidet

A

UsA
Deutschl,
Deutschl,
Engt.
Austr,
USA
USA

B
Usa

56.2
59.3
60.1
60.3
625
53,6
66,0

70.2

3000 m HINDERNIS/STEEPLE-
CHASE

Klasse/Division

JE Y
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Kelly, Tom
Shippen, Clive
Yaung, Ron
Colson, Thomas, R,
Stock,

Packard, Richard

. McConnel, Walter

Orr, Theo

. Richards, Arne

. Coyne, Bill

. O'Neil, Mike

., Freeman, George

Kiasse/Division

1.
2,

Watermann
Dalheim, Hal

Klasse/Division

1,
2,

Bright, Norman
Simpson, George

Y.
A

Australien
England
Austratien”
England;-.
USA

USA

USA
Australien
USA
Australien
Australien
Australien

B
UsA
Australien

c

USA
Australien

10 km BAHN-GEHEN
WALK ON THE TRACK

Klasse/Division

-
—_

12,

-
SORNMELWN

. Simu, Lennart

Svenson, Karl E,
Scott, Allan
Bromiey, John
Peter, Gerhart
Schmidt, Werner
Waddeli, Peter
Ford, Bill

. Gershuny, J,
. Smith, Ray
. Wood, Allan

Pappelreuter,

Klasse/Division

A
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. Seifert, Helmut

Gould
Lieberknecht, Arth,
Miller, Jochen
Svensson, Arne

. Braceland, George

Blidberg, John

. Stutzle, Julius

. Gaujers, Arvids
. Johnson, Dan

. Long, Robert

. Wainreich, Otto
. Steiner, Kurt

Klasse/Division

1, O’Neill

Klasse/Division

A

Schweden
Schweden
Schweden
Engiland
Deutschi,
Deutschl,
Australien
Australien
UsA
Australien
UsA
Deutscht,

B

Deutschi.
Canada
Deutschi,
Deutschl.
Schweden
USA
Schweden
Deutschi,
Deutschi,
UsA

USA
Deutschl,
UsA

USA

9:43,
,10:0
10:1

..‘_.,a
Qoo

[
TUDD =S

ALS3BGEE

e el v
orwbDubobwonh

U NN
[ N ]

gy
o1 B

.
onN
LN

14:12.0
17:10.0

66:06.5

4 x 100 m STAFFEL/RELAY

Klasse/Division A

1.

Hilden 1864
Deutschland

Poppe, Brings, Klopphaus, Schmidt  47.4
2. Great Britain
England
Field, Howarth, Whitacker, Daniels 47.6
3. Austratien
I. Mannschaft 47.6
4, TV Jahn Siegen
Beutschland
Lehnhoff, Wimmersberg, Birlenbach,
Menn B0.7
5, USA 51,56
Klasse/Division B
1. TuS Leverkusen
Deutschiand 48,7
2, UsA
11, Mannschaft 50.0
3. USA
|. Mannschaft 54,0
4. DLC Aachen
Deutschiand
Adang, Rennschuh, Gross, Hitten 56,4
Kiasse/Division [
1. USA 66.7
4 x 400 m STAFFEL/RELAY
Klasse/Division A
1. USA |l 3:36.5
2. Gr, Britanien
Daniels, Field, Howarth, Whitacker  3:37.8
3. Australien 1 3:39.3
4, Nerddeutsche Auswahlmannsch,
Scheller, Worthmann, Schiegel,
Pesseihoy 3:45,6
5. USA I 3:83.4
6, Aachener TG
v. Ameln, Kogel, Wintgen, Teppe 3:64,7
7. Australien Il 3:56.5
Klasse/Division B
1. USA 3:56.3
Klasse/Division C
1. USA 4:41.0
2, USA 4:48.9

WEITSPRUNG/LONG JUMP

Klasse/Division A
1. Reinhardt, Wolf Deutschl,
2. Oberbeck, Heinz DPeautschl.
3. StraufBR, Hermann Deutschl.
4. Ruth, Roger Canada
8. Brunner, Karl Deutschl,
6. Birlenbach, Deutschl.
7. Bchmitz, Alfred Deutschl.
8. Zschitzsch Deutschl.
9. Adolph, Gottfr. Beutschl.
10, Schiegel, Hugo Deutschl,
11. Klafki, Helm. Deutschl,
12, Wallace, Hal USA
13. Menn Deutschl,
14. Wimmersherg Deutschl,
15. Chriestie, James Schottland
16. Cotton, Les Australien
17. Klassen, Fr, Canada
18, Grant, Bruce USA
18. Schlegel, Philip USA
Klasse/Division B
1. Morecom, Richard USA
2, Wieczorek, Helm. Deutschi.
3. Rennschuh, Walter Deutschi.
4. Schneider, Hans Deutschi.
5, Seyrmour, Steve USA
8. Hirt, Rudi Deutschi,
7. Mc Neice, Howard USA
8. Warwas, H. Canada
Q. Knuppel, Witliam usa
Klasse/Division [
t. Lipka, Akfred Deutschl,
2, Deacon, Bud USA
~ 3. Mc Fadden, Winf, USA
4. Puglizevich, A.J. UsA
5. Hills, Claude USA
HOCHSPRUNG/HIGH JUMP
Klassa/Division A
1. Ruth, Roger Canada
2. Brunner, Karl Deutschl,
3. Friberg, Rudi usa
4, Heckmann, Alfr. Deutschl,
B, Wailace, Hal usa
6. Daniels, John England
7. Olson USA
Klasse/Division B
1. Morcom, Richard USA
2. Brown, Dawe USA
3. Georg, Wilh, Deutschl.
4, Lampard, Alex Awustralien
B, Braceland, Gearge Usa
8. McNeice, Howard USA
Klasse/Division c
1, Deacon, Bud usA
2. Bigelow, Bill USA
3. Boal, R.&. UsA,
4, Bierlein, Fred USA
5. Mc Fadden, W. USA
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SPEERWERFEN/JAVELIN
Klasse/Division A

1, Dr. Rieder, Hermann  Deutschl.
2. Bowles, John Australien
3. Wallace, Hall USA

4, Olson, Leonh. USA
Klasse/Division B

1. Seymour, Steve USA

2. Siefert, Jerry UsA

3. Schneider, Hans Deutschi.
4. Kilbuck, John USA

- Klasse/Division C

1, Partridge, Philip USA

2, Carning, Ken UsA

3. Hills, Claude USA

4. Nichols, Roiland USA

5. Boal, R.S. USA
DISKUSWURF/DISCUS
Kiasse/Division A

1. Helf, E.H. Deutschl.
2. Thiele, Walfg, Deutschl.
3. Gevert, Dieter Chile

4, Hermannsson, Gud. Istand

B. Jansen, Leo Deutschl.
6. Olson, Leonh. USA

7. Wallace, Hal USA
Klasse/Division B

1. Heard, Nat UsA

2. Siefert, Jerry UsA

3. Kilbuck, John USA

4, Georg, Wilh, Deutschl.
8. Hoppstadter, K, Deutschl,
6. Braceland, George USA
Ktasse/Division c

1. Weitz, Engelbert Deutschl,
2, Lipka, Alfred Deutschl,
3, Carnine, Ken USA

4, Partridge, Philip USA

b. Heidrich, Benno Deutschl.
6. Hills, usAa

7. Nichols, Rolland USA

8. Puglizevich, A.J, USA

9, Me Fadden, Winfield USA
Klassa/Division D

1. Neubert, Kurt Deutschl.
HAMMERWURF/
HAMMER THROW
Klasse/Division A

1. Heif, E.H. Deutscht,
2. Olson, L. Amerika
3. Perrier, B, Frankreich
Klasse/Division B

1. Kraus, Alb, Deutschl,
2. Tesija, Anton Australien
3. Heard, Nat Amerika
4, Kilbuck, John Arnerika
Klasse/Division C

4 Drviv it rdrmn D Ao et L

59.08
47.38
44,90
43.46

49.84
45.66
40,34
39,00

38.04
356.82
20.74
27.88
20.52

47,78
46.50
45,60
42.60
42,10
39.60
34.80

37.40
30.44
30.14
29.20
28.94
24,54

39.98
39.72
38,48
37.02
33.58
32.62
30.76
28,72
25,70

21.12

43.92
38.60
36.78

43.86
40,82
37.16
24.58

"0 oM

STABHOCHSPRUNG/
POLE VAULT
Klasse/Division A
1. Ruth, Roger Canada
2. Friberg, Rudi USA
3. Wallace, Hal USA
4, Cook, Earl Australien
Klasse/Division B
1. Morecom, Richard USA
2. Brown, Dawn USA
Kiasse/Division c
1. Schmidt, Herbert Deutschl.
2. Deacon, Bud USA
3. Hils, Claude USA
KUGELSTOSSEN/
SHOT PUT
Klasse/Division A
1. Hermannsson, G. Island
2. Helf, Enr. Deutschl,
3. Hombracher Deutschl,
4, Thiele, Wolfg. Deutschl,
5. Olson, Leonh, USA
B.Jansen, Leo Deutschl.
7. Joppe, Giesold Deutschl.
8.Menn, Gerh, Deutschl.
9, Matthias, Wolfg. Deutschl.
10, Lenhof, Bernh. Deutschl,
Klasse/Division B
1. Heard, Nat USA
2. Ludwig, Erwin Deutschl,
3. Georg, Wilh, Deutschl.
4, Schneider, Hans Deutschl,
5, Siefert, Jerry USA
8. Seymour, Steve USA
7. Harnan, Wilk Deutschi,
8. Warwas, H. Canada
9. Kitbuck, John USA
10. Pain, David USA
11. Braceland, George usa
Klasse/Division c
1. Weitz, Engelbert Deutschl,
2, Heidrich, Benno Deutschl,
3. Puglizevich, A,J. usa
4, Carnine, Ken USA
B. Nichols, RoHand USA
6. Partridge, Philip USA
Klasse/Division D
1. Neubert, Kurt Deutschl.
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3.70
290

3.60
2.90
1.70

17.27
14,87
14.53
14,10
12,92
1215
11.46
10.26

0.58

9.16

13.18
12.63
11.08
10.78
10.02
9.58
9.31
8,63
8.24
7.94
7.87

11.40
10.22
10.04
9.68
9.30
9.28

9.53




